
WAYNE COUNTY PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE

GENERAL TRIALS DIVISION

3rd Floor, 5301 Russell St.

Terry Anderson, Chief

(313) 224-6756 or 313-354-5367/tanderso@waynecountymi.gov

Effective June 1, 2025

CHIEF TERRY ANDERSON TEAM, 224-6756 (cell: 313-354-5367) tanderso@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. John C. Gillis 404 Karishma Huber 967-6821 khuber@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Bradley Cobb 606 Jaron Anderson 202-7077 janderson@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Charise Anderson 605 Elena Rozek 224-7932 erozek@waynecountymi.gov

DC SARAH DEYOUNG TEAM 224-8825  (cell: 313-400-0642) sdeyoung@waynecountymi.gov

Team Leader Heather Harwood 967-2914 hharwood@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Donald Knapp 705 Nicholas North 224-0994 nnorth@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Cylenthia Miller 504 Asia Lewis 202-7120 alewis@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. D. Williams-Claybourne 503 Elizabeth Kellogg 202-7676 ekellogg@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Margaret M. VanHouten 704 Emily Gerds 967-2333 egerds@waynecountymi.gov

FRANK SIMONE TEAM 224-2893 (cell: 313-213-0594)    fsimone@waynecountymi.gov

Team Leader Ashley Ciaffone 967-2267 aciaffone@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. B. Hathaway 601 Narissa Chahrour 202-7118 nchahrour@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Paul J. Cusick 702 Garbrielle Pruitt 967-2151 gpruitt@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Wanda A. Evans  602 Britney Carmona 224-8831 bcarmona@waynecountymi.gov 

Blount Trial Docket  406 Alexandra Wolf 224-8786 awolf@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Anne M. McCarthy 305 Candis Mann 202-7119 cnajor@waynecountymi.gov

JOHN L CASEY TEAM, 224-5754 (cell: 313-657-4250) jcasey@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Regina Thomas 604 Nicole Prestin 202-7055 nprestin@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Mark T. Slavens 701 Joshua Holman 224-4327 jholman@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Shannon Walker 603 Leslie Cooper 224-7300 lcooper1@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Kelly Ann Ramsey 703 Lori Mireles-Smith 967-2847  
Sean Wilhite 967-2430

lmsmith@waynecountymi.gov  

swilhite@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Christopher Blount 204 David Johnson 224-5858  
McKayla Vella 536-1666

djohnson6@waynecountymi.gov 

mvella@waynecountymi.gov

MAHMOUD AWAD TEAM, 202-7114 mawad@waynecountymi.gov

Team Leader Jonathan Postema 224-5798  jpostema@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Nicholas Hathaway 405 Michael Klinefelt 967-2688 mklinefelt@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Kiefer Cox 501 Victoria Robinson 224-2144 vrobinson1@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Chandra Baker-Robinson 505 Andrew Molnar 224-5733 amolnar@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. Tracy Green  506 Christina Ritter  967-2860 critter@waynecountymi.gov

Hon. P. Edwards, Jr. AOI 205 Carter Daniels                 
Gunnar Matherly   224-1881         
Jennifer Jennings  224-4660

cdaniels@waynecountymi.gov 

gmatherly@waynecountymi.gov  

jjennings@waynecountymi.gov

Support Staff:  

Andria Johnson 224-2813 
Sharlene Gant-Greer 224-2294

anjohnson@waynecountymi.gov 

sgreer@waynecountymi.gov

Celia Lowe 224-2877       
Bertram Ware 224-2728

clowe1@waynecountymi.gov  

bware@waynecountymi.gov

Harley Ennis PCLA hennis@waynecountymi.gov
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